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WIBA Tonight

5:15 School and Home Music. S:30
5:30 News Edition. 9:00
5:45 SporLs Parade. 3:30
5:5,1 News Report. 10:00
6:00 NEC Waring Victory Tunes. 10:15
G:l. r> Dinner Melody. 10:30
6:30 NI1C Hob Ilnrns. 11:00
7:00 NBC Fanny Itrice. 11:05
7:30 NI'.C The Aid rich Family. 11:30
S;00 NBC Music Hall. 11:55

NBC Rudy Vallcc.
NBC Abbott and Costcllo,
Famous Jury Trials.
Night News Edition.
BLU Raymond Gram Swing.
Mastorworks of Music. '
NBC News Report.
NBC Three Suns Trio.
NBC Tropicana.
NBC News Report

Other Stations Tonight
5:00
5:15
5:30
5:«
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:15
6:30
6:30
6:40

7:00
7:00
7:00
7:15
7:30
7:30
7:30
8:00
S:00
8:00
8:00
8:30
S::iO
8:30
8:30
8:55
9:00

9:00

Tcrrv and the Pirates—WENK
Jimmy Allen—WENR
Jack Armstrong—WENR
Capt. Midnight—WENR
Amos 'n' Andy—WCCO WBBM
Dr Preston Bradley—WGN
Fred Waring—WTM.1 WLW
Harry James—WBBM WCCO
Hollywood Theater—WBBM
"Easy Aces—WBBM KMOX
Five Minute Mystery—WMAQ
Mr. Keen—WBBM KMOX
H V Kaltenborn— WMAQ WLW
Sinclr.' Sam—WGN
Today's War and You—WEBM
Fanny nrlec—WMAQ WTMJ
Lum nncl Abner—WLS
America's Town Meeting—WLS
Death Valley Days—WBBM
Aldrich Family-WMAO WTMJ
America's Town Meeting—WENR
Music Hall—WTMJ WMAQ
Ga oriel Scatter—WGN
Major Bowes' Amateurs- WBBM
Treasure Hour of Sons—WGN
Rudy Vallee—WTMJ WMAQ
Spotlight Bands—WENR
Stacc Door Canteen- WBBM
Dale Carnegie—WENR
Abbott and- Costcllo — WMAQ
WTMJ
The First Line—WBBM WCCO

9:00 Raymond Clapper—WGN
9:00 Raymond Gram Swing—WENR
9:15 Sanders & Savace— WGN
9:15 Gracie Fields—WENR
D:30 March of Time—WTMJ WMAQ
9:30 Public Affairs-WBBM WCCO
9:30 Maid of America—WGN
9:45 Frazier Hunt-WBBM WCCO

10:00 Most Honored Music—WENR
10:00 Fred Waring—WMAQ
10-15 Our Block—WBBM
30:30—Rumpus Room (to 12)—WTMJ
10:30 Bob Burns—WMAQ
10:45 Salute to Victory—WBBM
11:03-Art Kassel Orch.—WGN
11:05 Del Courtney Orch.—WBBM
11:15 Music of New World—WMAQ
31:15 Lew Diamond Orch.—WENR
11:30 Neil Bondshu Orch.—WBBM
11:30 Russ Morgan Orch,—WBNB
11:45 Tropicana—WMAQ
12:00 NiRht Watch (to 6)—WIND
32:00 Music You Want—WENR
12:00 Lawrence Welk Orch.—WGN
12-00 Emilc Petti Orch,—WMAQ
12:05 Charlie Wright Orch.—WBBM
12:15 Henry KinK Orch.—WGN
12:30 Jimmy Blade Orch.—WBBM
12:30 .Terry Wald Orch.—WENR
12:30 Grncie Barrie Orch.—WGN
32:30 Pot Luck—WMAQ

1:00 Swing Shift (to 3)—WENR

WIBA Friday
Morning

6:30 Morning Parade.
6:45 The Campbell Sisters.
7:00 NBC World News.
":»5 Musical Clock.
7:30 SLitc Journal News Edition.
7:50 Musical Clock.
S:50 Betty.
9:00 NBC Robert St. John,
9:15 NEC The O'Neills.
9:30 Morning Melody. *
9:45 BLU Gene and Glenn.

30:00 NBC Rood of Life.
30:15 NBC Vic and Sade.
30:30 Linda's First Love.
30:45 The Editor's Daughter.
11:00 News Edition.
11:15 The Home Front.
11:30 Campbell Sisters.
11:45 The Farm Roundup.

Afternoon
12:00 News Report.
32:05 Farm Roundup.
32:30 Noon News Edition.
12:50 Market Reports.
1:00 Melody Moments.
1:30 Perpetual Notions.
2:00 Virginian Graham.
2:15 Ma Perkins.
2:0 Parade of Stars.

2:45 NBC Right to Happiness.
3:00 BLU Club Matinee.
3:15 NBC Stella Dallas.
3:30 NBC Lorenzo Jones.
3:45 NBC Young Widder Brown.
4:00 Campus Jamboree.

Evening
5:00 NBC Chas. Dant's Music.
5:15 School and Home.
5:30 News Edition.
5:45 Sports Parade.
5-55 News Reports.
6:00 NBC Waring Victory Tunes.
6:15 NBC News of the -World.
6:30 Dinner Melody.
6:45 NBC H. V. Kaltcnborn.
7:00 NBC Concert Hour.
1:30 Treasury Star Parade.
7:45 Music of the Day.
8:00 NBC Waltz Time.
8:30 Business With Hitler.

I 8:45 Defense Housing..
! 9:00 NBC Tommy Klggs, Betty Lou.
I 9:30 NBC To Be Announced. •
I 10:00 Night News Edition.

10:15 NBC Three Suns Trio.
10:30 Masterworks of Music.
11:00 NBC News Report.
11:05 University Prom.
11:55 NBC Report.

What's 4*1 ike
Woolley, Sherman, McHugh
to Visit WIBA Programs

t—

MONTY WOOLLEY
WIBA at 9

WHA Friday

7:30
7:50
8:00
8:30

9:00
9:20
9:30

9:50
10:00

10:45
11:00

Morning 13:50
Band Wagon,
Morning News. 12:20
Music Vou Want. 12:30
Social History of U. S.: Prof.
Merle Curtl.
Morning Melodies.
News and Views. 1:00
Rhythm and Games: "Who Said 1:30
Exercises Arc No Fun?" 2:00
News of Wisconsin. - 2:30
Homcmakers' Program: A Glance 3:30
Ahead at Legislation. Mrs. John 4:00
Glaettli: "The Birth of Dlscon- 4:30
tent." (Book Review), Mary K. 4:45
Reely.
French program. 5:00
Modern European History: Prof,
Chester Easum, 5:30

Noon Muslcale.
Afternoon

Noon News.
Farm Program: 1943 Poultry
Puzzle. C. Howard King; The
Farm Question Box, Rupert Ras-
musscn.
Chapter a Day.
Book Trails: On Actic Ice.
Foreign Novels in Review.
Music of the Masters.
Spanish Program. i
Alpine Melodies.
Treasury Star Parade.
Waltz Time.

Evening
Masterworks of Music: Quartet
No. 13. B Flat Major, Beethoven.
Afternoon News.

Other Stations Friday
Morning

6:00 Farm Service- WLS
6:110 Urvakl i iAl Krullc— WJ.TD
6:00 Breakfast Time Frullc—WGN
6:00 Sunrise Special—WTMJ •*
6:15 Everett Mitchell—WMAQ
6:15 Morning Devotions—WLS
6:30 Ridge Runners—WLS
6:30 Family Bible Leacue—WIND
7:00 Norman Ross—WMAQ
7:30 Wishing Well—WUBM
7:45 Amanda Snow—WLS
8:00 Your Neighbor—WMAQ
8:15 Know the Answer?—WBBM
8:30 Norrnan Ross—WMAQ
8:45 Wishing Well—WGN
9:00 Valiant Lady—WBBM WCCO
9:00 Mountain Theater—WLS
9:15 Kilty Foyli—WUHM
9:15 The 'O'NL' l l ls—WMAQ WTMJ
9:30 Safety Court— WJJD
9:30 Songs of a Dreamer— WLS
9:30 Helpmate—WMAQ WTMJ
9:30 Honeymoon Hill—WBBM WCCO
9:45 Treasury Star Parade—WGN
9:45 Bachelor's Children—WBBM
9:45 Lone Journey—WMAQ WTMJ

10:00 Katherine & Calliope—WGN
10:00 Eddie and Fannie—WLS
10:00 Road of Life—WMAQ WTMJ
10:15 Second Husband—WBBM
10:15 Vic & Snd"—WMAQ WTMJ
10:30 Sr.ow VillsRo—WMAQ WTMJ
30:30 Bright Hoi izon—WBBM WCCO
10:45 David Han im—WMAQ WTMJ
10:45 Aunt Jenny's Stories—WBBM
11:00 Martha and Helen—WLS
11:00 Guiding Light—WTMJ
11:00 Kate Smith Speaks—WBBM
11:00 Boake Carter—WGN
31:00 Painted Dreams—WMAQ
31:15 Linda's First Love—WGN
31:15 Lonely Women—WTMJ
11:35 Big Sister WBBM WCCO KMOX
31:30 Farm and Home Hour—WCFL
11:30 Romance of Helen Trent—WBBM
11:30 Light of the World—WTMJ
11:45 Reveille Roundup—WMAQ
11:45 Aunt Jenny—WGN
11:45 Big Sister—WTMJ
11:45 Our Gal Sunday—WBBM WCCO

Afternoon
12:00 Dinnerbcll Time—WLS
12:00 Woman's Council—WMAQ
32:00 Heinle—WTMJ
12:00 Life Can Be Beautiful—WBBM
12:15 Ma Perkins—WBBM WCCO
12:30 Loop Noonday Service—WJJD
12:30 Vic and Sade—WBBM WCCO
12:45 Sweet River—WMAQ
12:45 The Goldbergs—WBBM

1:00 Light of the World—WMAQ
3:00 The Goldbergs—WTMJ
3 :00 The Deacon—WGN
3 :00 Young Dr. Malono-WBBM WCCO
1:00 School Time—WLS
3:15 Joyce Jordan—WCCO WBBM
1:15 Painted Dreams—WGN
1:15 Life Can be Beautiful—WTMJ
1:15 Lonely Women—WMAQ
1:30 Gtiidmg Light—WMAQ
3:30 Aunt Jerry—WTMJ
1:30 Editor's Daughter—WGN
1:30 Wg Lov<< & Learn—WBBM
1:30 Harriet Hester—WLS
3:45 Betty Crockur—WMAQ
1:45 Pepper Young—WBBM
2-00 Mary Mnrl ln—WMAQ WTMJ
2:00 David Harum—W13BM WCCO
2:15 Ma Perkins—WMAQ WTMJ
2:30 Pepper Young—WMAQ WTMJ
2:30 Open Hmisi—WGN
2:30 School of the Air—WBBM
2:30 Vanguard nf Victory—WLS
2:45 R i fh t to Happiness—WMAQ
3:00 Club Matinee—WENR
3:00 Backstage Wife—WMAQ WTMJ

3:05 Tom,DIck. and Harry—WGN
3:15 Stella Dallas—WMAQ WTMJ
3:15 Cousin Emmy—WBBM
3:3(1 Lorenzo Jones—WMAQ WTMJ
3:30 Army-Navy •£'—WENft
3:45 Widder Brown—WMAQ WTMJ
4:00 When a Girl Marries—WMAQ
4:15 Portia Faces Life—WMAQ
4:15 Mystery Chef—WENR
4:30—Just Plain Bill—WMAQ WTMJ
4:45 Front Page Farreli—WMAQ
4:45 Ben Bcrnle—WBBM WCCO

Evening
Terry & The Pirates—WENB
At the Duncans—WBBM WCCO
Jimmy Allen—WENR
Jack Armstrong—WENB
Keep Working—WBBM WCCO
Capt. MidniRht-WENR
Amos n' Andy—WBBM WCCO
Fred Woring-WTMJ WLW
Preston Bradley—WGN
Our Secret Weapon—WBBM
Lone Ranger—WLS WCFL
Easy Aces—WBRM KMOX
Mr. Keen—WBEM KMOX
H. V. Kaltenborn—WMAQ WLW
Cal Tlnncy—WGN
Concert Hour—WMAQ WTMJ
Kate Smith—WBBM WCCO
In Person. Dinah Shore—WLS
The Hoople Hour—WGN
Meet Your Navy—WLS
Thin Man—WBBM WCCO
Shoot the Works—WGN
information Please—WMAQ
Playhouse—WBBM WCCO KMOX
Gabriel Hoatter—WGN
GanR Busters—«VENR
Waltz Time—WTMJ WMAQ
Double or Nothing—WGN
Spotlight Bands—WENR
Brcwstcr Boy—WBBM WCCO
People Are Funny—WMAQ
Dale Carnegie—WENR
Caravan- WBBM WCCO KMOX
Boxing Match—WGN
Betty Lou—WMAQ WTMJ
John Gunther—WENB
ftello. North America—WMAQ
Boyd Raeburn Orch.—WENB
Gracie Fields—WENR
Joe and Ethel—WBBM
Fred Waring Orch.-WMAQ
Most Honored Music—WENR
So the Story Goes—WBBM
Rumpus Room fto 12)—WTMJ
Salute to Victory—WBBM
Treasury Star Parade—WMAQ
Cab Galloway Orch.—WBBM
Joe Reichman Orch,—WGN
Road to Danger—WMAQ
Lou Brecse Orch.—WENR
Russ Morgan Orch.—WENR
Val Ernie Orch.—WBBM
Strings in the Night—WMAQ
Music You Want—WENR
Nite Watch (to 6)— WIND
Emile Pcttl Orch.—WMAQ
Lawrence Welk Orch.—WGN
Charlie Wright Orch.—WBBM
Henry Kinp Orch.—WGN .
Boyd Raeburn Orch.—WENR,
Jimmy Blade Orch.—WBBM
Pot Luck—WMAQ
Art Kassel Orch.—WGN
Chlco Marx Orch.—WGN "
Swing shirt (to 3>—WJ:NB

5:00
5:15
5:15
5:30
5:30
5:45
C:00
6:00
6:00
C:15
6:30
6:30
6:45
6:45
7:00
7:00
7:00
7:15
7:15
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
8:00
8:00
8:00
8:00
8:30
8:30
8:30
8:30
8:55
9:00
9:00
9:00
9:00
9:30
9:30
9:15
9:45

10:00
10:00
10:15
10:30
10:45
10:45
11:05
11:05
11:15
11:15
11:30
11:30
11:45
12:00
12:00
12:00
12:00
12:05
12:15
12:30
12:30
12:30
12:30
1:00
1:00

News Broadcasts
TONIGHT

5:00 WCCO WBBM1»:00 WIBA WCFL
5:00 WTMJ WIND 10:00 WIBU WTMJ
5:15 WIND WMAQ10:00 WBBM WIND
5:25 WGN 10:15 WIBA WMAQ
5:30 WHA WCCO 10:15 WCCO KMOX
5:30 WIBA WBBM10:30 WENR
5:45 WMAQ WBBMO:30 WGN WBBM
5:55 WIBA 10:45 WENR
6:00 WLS WIND 11:00 WIBA WBBM
6:15 WMAQWTMJ11:00 WGN WENR
6:30 WIND WGN 11:00 WCCO WMAQ
6:45 WMAQ 11:00 WIBU WIND
7:00 WLS WIND 11:30 WGN
7:30 WCFL WIND 11:55 WMAQ
7:55 WBBMKMOX11:55 WIBA WENR
8:00 WIND WGN 12:00 WBBM WIND
8:15 WGN 12:55 WMAQ WENR
8:30 WCFL 1:00 WIND
8:45 WIND 1:30 WGN
9:00 WGN WCFL 2:00 WIND (also
9:00 WENR WIND 3, 4, and 5)
8:45 WENR WBBM

6:00
6:30
9:45
6:55
7:00
7:00
7:00
7:15
7:25
7:30
7:50
7:55
8:00
8:15
8:25
8:30
8:40
8:45
9:00
9..-15
8:20
9:30
9:50

10:00
10:30
10:45
11:00
11:00
11:15
11:30

12:00
12:00
12:20
12:30
12:30
12:45
12:55

1:00
1:30
1:45
1:55
2:00
2:45

4:00
4:55
5:00
5:00
5:15

LAZERS NAMED DEPUTY
The appointment of Frank L.

Lnzers, Marshall, as a special dep-
uty was filed today by Sheriff

I John R. Arnold.

Scott's Scrap Book By R. J. Scott
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FRIDAY
A. M. 3:00

WMAQ,WIND 3:00
WTMJ 4:00
WLS
WMAQ
WCFL WBBM
WIBA WLS
WTMJ WIND
WGN WBBM - 5:25
WBBM 5:30
WIBA WTMJ 5:45
WHA 5:55
WMAQ WTMJ 6:00
WGN WBBM 5:15
WLS" 6:15
WTMJ 0:30
WCCO WBBM C:45
WMAQ 7:00
WIND 7:30

WTMJ 7:55
8:00
8:15
8:45
9:00

WBBM WIND 9:45
WIND 10:00
WLS 10:00
WIBA WCFL 10:15
WIND WGN 10:30
WMAQ 10:45
WGN - ll;00

P.M. 11:00
WCFL WIND 11:00
WIBA WJJD 11:30
WHA 11:55
WMAQ WLS 11:55
WGN WD3A 12:00
WCFL WCCO 12:55
WTMJ 1:00
WIND WCFL 1:30
WCFL WJJD 2:00
WGN
WTMJ
WIND WCFL
WLS

WIBA
WCFL
WHA
WIND
WHA

3:00
4:00,
5:00

WBBM WCCO
WGN WIND
WJJD WIND
WGN WCFL
WGN WENR
WTMJ WBBM
WCCO WIND
WIND WMAQ
WGN
WIBA WHA
WBBM WMAC
WIBA
,WLS WIND
WIBA
WMAQ WTMJ
WIND WGN
WIBA WMAQ
WLS WIND
WIND WCFL
WBBM KMOX
WIND WGN
WGN
WIND
WENR WIND
WENB
WIND WTMJ
WIBA WBBM
WMAQ
WGN WBBM
WENR
WGN WMAQ
WBBM WIND
WIBA WENR
WGN
WIBA
WMAQ WENB
WBBM WIND
WMAQ WENR
WIND
WGN'
WIND
WIND
WIND
WIND

Sports Reviews
TONIGHT

5:45 WIBA WTMJ 6:15 WGN

FRIDAY
P. M, 5:45 WIBA WTMJ

2:15 WIND 6:15 WGM
3:15 WIND
4:15 WIND

Markets

Monty Woolley, Ransom Sher-
man, and Frank McHugh will be
guest stars on WIBA' programs to-
night. Comedian Ransom Sher-

I man, with, a brief case crammed
I with musical instruments, will
i conduct an amateur contest at 8:30
on Rudy Vallee's program. Abbott
and Costello, owners of two Holly-
wood restaurants, will have to
spread a banquet, no less, tof the
famous man who's always coming
to dinner—Monty Woolley — on
their 9 o'clock program. Frank
McHugh will drop in for the Music
Hall birthday party for Pres.
Roosevelt at 9, when Bing Crosby
will sing "Anchors Aweigh," "As
Time Goes By," "Why Don't You
Fall in Love With Me," and "You'd
Be So Nice to Come Home To."

Other features tonight:

Discussion
7:30 p. m. — T o w n Meeting

(WLS): "Living Standards After
the War"—Cloud Wampler, presi-
dent of a Syracuse, N. Y., corpora-
tion; Dr. Lewis H. Haney, profes-
sor of economics, New York uni-
versity, and Stuart Chase, econ-
omist and writer.

9 p. m. — T h e First Line
(WBBM): Lieut. C. V. August,
navy flier who saw action over Af-
rica.

9:30 p. m .— Public A f f a i r
(WBBM): Institute of Radio Engi
neers convention featuring Jame
L. Fly, chairman of the Federa
Communications commission.

O O O

Drama
7:30 p. m. — The Aldrich Famil

(WIBA): Henry becomes unpopu
lar in one easy lesson. . . . Deat
Valley Days (WBBM): true stor

| of Brooks Fairbanks, • Utah an
Nevada prospector.

o o- o

Music
11:15 p. m,—-Music of th« New

World (WMAQ): "Las Indepen
dencias," music of.the early Span
ish-American colonies.

o o o

Variety
6:30 p. m.—Arkansas Travele

(WIBA): Bob Burns' as guest o
•honor at the annual Arkansas re
union; "Spike" Jones and his Cit
Slickers,

7 p. m. — Fanny Brlce (WIBA)
Baby Snooks creates trouble fo
"Daddy" Hanley Stafford; Fran
Tours' band plays -"Limehous
Blue's."

8:30 p. m. — Stare Door Cantec
(WBBM): dramatic sketch wit
Anita Louise; songs by Sophi
Tucker and Barry-Wood; Corned
ian George Jessel;

9:30 p. m. — Maid of Americ
(WGN): Howard Hoffman in "Lin
coin's Last Day"; Robert Trendler
band in "Bombardier Song," "M
Silent Love!' and "Flying Down t
Rio"; Russ Brown singing "Rose
Ann of Charing Cross" and "I Sur
render Dear,"

& Q Q

Fridaytime
3:30 p. m. Army-Navy "E

(WENR) award to Crane Co., Chi
cago.

Bill Would Ease
Hunting Laws

Hunters are granted the right t
erect and hunt from blinds secure
ly anchored not more than 30 fee
from the shoreline in open water
under a bill introduced into th
assembly today by Earl Mullen (P
Blooming Grove).

Present laws do not permit hunt
ing from blinds other than thos
erected in natural growths o
vegetation or on the shore, .excep
in a few northern Wisconsin coun
ties. •>

Mullen said that the law woulc
prevent individuals owning a larg
percentage of the shoreline on
lake or river from monopolizing
the hunting in that area.

DAN DUNN Secret Operative 4S

FRIDAY
A. M, f. M.

11:30 WLS 12:45 WGN
12:50 WIBA WLS

1:00 WJJD
1:15 WLS

Frequencies

MRS. BAILEY TO VISIT SON
Mrs. Melvin Bailey, 421 W. Day-

ton st., left Tuesday for San Diego,
Calif., where she will visit her son,
Robert, a marine private.

WIBA 1310 WTMJ 620
WHA 970 KMOX 1120
KSTP 1500 WMAQ 670
WBBM 780 WGN 720
WCCO 830 WIND .. . . . . . SCO
WCFL 1000 WLBL 930
WIBD 1240 WLS 890
W E N R . 830 WLW 700

(Programs listed In The State
Journal are checked to tho last pos
slble moment. Changes may be
made, however, at the dlicretlon of
stations and networks.)

Laff-a-Day

-^BO^THISIS SOME'1--/' GIVE THE
CLAMBAKE.' MIKETERRV) V»UNS LAD/
TURNS OUT T'3E s^A CHANCE TO

A GIRL.' T—^ ̂ r EXPLAIN,^
IKWIN.'

SHADES 0' SHERLOCK
HOLMES/ I THOUGHT I
WAS PtCKIN' OUT A HE-
MAN PERFESSION-'-r

MIGHT AS WELL OF GONE]
IN F£K

VOU MUST ~^W^W PARENTS NAMED ME
-ADMIT YOUR NAME! MICHELE-MV FRIENDS

SHORTENED IT TO MIKE
BEFORE I OUTGREW
BIBS.'BUTIFttJUDONY

WANT ME

THAT WON T TAKE LONG,
MR. DUNN/ THEV SAID VOU
WERE LOOKING FOR A LAS
ORATORY ASSISTANT -

WELL-I'MIT!

HANG UP
YOUR COAT-
WE'LL SOON
FIND OUT/

IS A LITTLE MIS-
X LEADING/

JOE PALOOKA By Ham Fisher

THIS IS MAJOR ""ll'VE R6ADB
TURNER OF BRfTISH > QUITE

INTELLIGENCE. 0 A UCfT
SIT DOWN, /ABOUT VOU
PALOOKA. L GLAD TO

MEET VOO.

IF YOULU Y
EXCUSE L'

NO TiVST ISN'T THE' (J8ASON
tvlANY WOMEM. t*TT.

PRIVATE PALOOKA
WE VJOULD,

BUT WE T Me, SIR--I
DONT WATTY GUESS THE
TO LOSE TDISCR1PTIOM
AV4VTIME. JlQ«JE WASMT

15 FULL OF POREISS
OUR PROBLEM IS
ONE IS VOUR

By Percy Crosby

NOT WITH
rr ISN'T!YWEN THE GON&

IT WILL BE JUST ONE
MINUTE PAST SEVEN

6ET RE/SOY

By William Rift and Clarence GrayBRICK BRADFORD

THE ENEMY HftS REACtO
THE MOAT! GIVE THE
SIGNAL TO FIRE.

ftNu NOW ARN5 STONE CANNON RELEA6E A GRIM GREETING TO THC INVADER

THE NEBBS By Sol Hess

THESE rocrrPBiNTSVVjeO BETTER
WERE MA.DE /FOLLOW THEM

RCCENTLV;—i MAND PINO
VJONOER IP THEV l\ OUT

PIT GONIO'S
SHOES ?

OW,BOV->WO(JtDNTJ DONT CHEER
IT BS SW6U. IF /TOO SOON..WB
THIS UED TO „ t MAV oe HEADING

CAJip'/IKfTO TROUBLE'
AQAIN1

I .SUES -POUND
SOMETUINS-,1
WONDER VMAT

,. IT 15

IMAGINE-A
DE LUXE HOTEL. ] VOU WIRED
'IN THIS / AHEAD
WILDERNESS 1 RESERVATIONS'

By Ad Carter

I SAlO-Z-i YOUNG M A M - W T H
MOM--"HMY WORRIES-I WOULD

«I WON'T
GIVE YOU/ THAT YOU

Aw-dgoN'T
> GIVE , ̂
ORDERS? ̂

I 'LL 'TAKE THINGS
OVER-BUT I
GIVE YOU ftNY

ORDERS

H E R E I A M - H O M E TOHELP YOU-MOMWHILE. POP 15
IN BED .

By Carl Anderson

Uncle

"He was walkin on his rubber heels al an excessive rale of speedl"

TABLE TENNIS WAS "FAD"

EAKLY IN PRESENT CENTURY

THE OUTDOOR game known
as lawn tennis has been

played for hundreds of years.
!t was popular in early times

with princes, kings and dukes,
and came to be called "the
sport of kings" or "the royal
game."

Today tennis is played out-
doors a great deal, but only
rarely indoors in a "large hall or
gymnasium. As an indoor sport
people often play a somewhat
similar game known as "table ten-
nis."

Table; tennis might be called
"small scale tennis." It is played
with a little celluloid ball and with

a small racket. The "courts" are
marked on the surface of a table.

It is plain that table tennis grew
out of lawn tennis, but we do not
know exactly when or where the
game was invented. It seems
clear, however, that men of Brit-
ish birth were first to play it, and
that the earliest games took place
either in India or Great Britain.
Whether the game was made up in
Great Britain and taken to India
by travelers, or the other way
around, is a question.

In any case we may say that
table tennis is les's than 75 years
old, at least so far as it has been
played with celluloid balls. Cellu-
loid was first made in the latter
part of the past century.

Table tennis started to grow
popular, in England in 1899. Then
it spread to France, and also to the
United States and Canada. It was

An expert table tennis player of
the present period.

played fairly widely on this .side;
of the Atlantic Irom 1902 to' 1906.

I remember that one of my "big |
brothers" brought home a set and
cleared the dining-room table to
Blay it. In those days people usu-
ally spoke of the game as "ping-
pong." That name grew out of the

sounds made when the hollow cel-
luloid ball was batted back and
forth across a low net

Table tennis early in this, cen-
tury was more of a "fad" than any-
thing else. It had its day, then
went out of fashion.

The game was "gone but not
forgotten." Twenty years ago it
started to come back into wide-
spread favor. Table .tennis leagues
were formed, and better rules were
made—along with better tables
and rackets.

A rubber-faced racket was in-
vented back in 1902, but such rack-
ets did not become common until
after the game was revived. Today
rubber-faced rackets are popular.
We also have rackets faced with
vellum, sandpaper and cork, along
with some of plain wood.

(For SPORTS or GENERAL IN-
TEREST section of your scrap-
book.)


